
Institution: University FICE Code:

Address: Name of Respondent:

Title:

*Phone Number:

*Enter numbers only. Excel will format.

01 Books a) b)

02 Microforms

03 Databases

04 Media (audiovisual) a) b)

Total (excluding Microforms)

05 Library Circulation a) b)

06 Number of branch and independent libraries (excluding the main or central library): 1

07 Total salaries and wages from the library budget:

08 Are staff fringe benefits paid out of the library budget? Total Fringe Benefits 

Materials/services expenditures

09 One-time purchases of books, serial backfiles, and other materials:

10 Ongoing commitments to subscriptions:

11 All other materials/service cost:

Total materials/services expenditures

Operations and maintenance expenditures

12 Preservation services:

13 All other operations and maintenance expenditures:

Total operations and maintenance expenditures

Total Expenditures

Interlibrary Services

14 Total interlibrary loans and documents provided to other libraries:

15 Total interlibrary loans and documents received:

16 Does your library support virtual reference services?

Section III Services

2,419

2,893,300

3,715

Section II Expenditures

40,70930,848

Terry S. Latour

Digital/Electronic 

Held at End of FY

178,379

Section I Collections

Physical Added 

During FY

1,538

1                          

54

Physical Held at 

End of FY

447,333

1,504,928            

1,456,860

70,918

450,534

761,173

542,124

2,596

130,547

133,143

20,672

178,475

7,302

Note: All data reported on this survey must be for Fiscal Year 2015 which is from July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015.
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Digital/Electronic 

Added During FY

Dean of Libraries

(814) 393-1931

91

5

454,635

Clarion University

840 Wood Street, Clarion Pa 16214

32,084                 

Yes No

Yes No



Staff

17 Librarians a) b)

18 Other Professional Staff a) b)

Total librarians and other professional staff

19 All other paid staff (except student assistants) a) b)

20 Student assistants from all funding sources a) b)

Total full-time equivalent (FTE) staff

Information services to groups

21 Number of presentations

22 Total attendence at all presentations

23 Number of weekly public service hours

24 Gate count in a typical week

Other

25 Does your library provide technology to assist patrons with disabilities?

26 Does your library provide electronic theses and dissertations produced by your students?

27 Has your university articulated student learning/student success outcomes?

                226,317 

                           8                 571,740 

                           2 

                         93 

                    8,047 

                         11 

                           7 

                564,029 

                  94,774 

                       103 

                         28              1,456,860 

                    2,652 

                798,057                          10 

Number of full-

time equivalents 

(FTEs)

Salaries and 

wages (whole 

dollars only)

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No


