ACADEMIC LIBRARIES SURVEY FY 2015

Institution:	Clarion	University
monution.	Clarion	Ornversity

ι

Address:

840 Wood Street, Clarion Pa 16214

University FICE Code:	003318
Name of Respondent:	Terry S. Latour
Title:	Dean of Libraries
*Phone Number:	(814) 393-1931
	*Enter numbers only Excel will format

Enter numbers only. Excel will format.

Note: All data reported on this survey must be for Fiscal Year 2015 which is from July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015.

Section I Collections	\$					
	Physical Add During FY	led Physic End o	cal Held at f FY		Digital/Electronic	Digital/Electronic Held at End of FY
01 Books	a)	1,538	447,333	b)	32,084	178,379
02 Microforms		1	1,504,928			
03 Databases				Ľ		91
04 Media (audiovisual)	a)	54	7,302	b)		5
Total (excluding Microf	iorms)		454,635			178,475
05 Library Circulation	a)		30,848	b)		40,709
06 Number of branch and	independent librar	ies (excluding th	e main or cent	tral libr	ary):	1
Section II Expenditu	res					
07 Total salaries and wag	es from the library	budget:				1,456,860
08 Are staff fringe benefits	s paid out of the lib	rary budget?	• Yes O N	0	Total Fringe Benefits	s 761,173
Materials/services expen	nditures					
09 One-time purchases of	f books, serial bacl	cfiles, and other	materials:			70,918
10 Ongoing commitments	to subscriptions:					450,534
11 All other materials/serv	/ice cost:					20,672
Total materials/serv	rices expenditures					542,124
Operations and maintena	ance expenditure	S				
12 Preservation service	es:					2,596
13 All other operations	and maintenance	expenditures:				130,547
Total operations and	d maintenance exp	enditures				133,143
Total Expenditures						2,893,300
Section III Services						
Interlibrary Services						
14 Total interlibrary loans	and documents pr	ovided to other l	ibraries:			3,715
15 Total interlibrary loans	and documents re	ceived:				2,419

16 Does your library support virtual reference services?

● Yes ○ No

Staff	Number of full- time equivalents (FTEs)	Salaries and wages (whole dollars only)
17 Librarians	a) 8	b) 571,740
18 Other Professional Staff	a) 2	b) 226,317
Total librarians and other professional staff	10	798,057
19 All other paid staff (except student assistants)	a) 11	b) 564,029
20 Student assistants from all funding sources	a) 7	b) 94,774
Total full-time equivalent (FTE) staff	28	1,456,860
Information services to groups		
21 Number of presentations	103	
22 Total attendence at all presentations	2,652	
23 Number of weekly public service hours	93	
24 Gate count in a typical week	8,047	
Other		

25 Does your library provide technology to assist patrons with disabilities?

26 Does your library provide electronic theses and dissertations produced by your students?

27 Has your university articulated student learning/student success outcomes?

● Yes ○ No
● Yes ○ No
• Yes 🔿 No